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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH            46              8              2         -               -          -               -             -                1          -                1         -               -           -               -         -                1         -                1        -      

Bamberg       2.693          845            91        13            19         5            69          10          262       137            20        55            36        16            50      11            34          5            28         8    

Berlin     13.944       4.754          275        59          146       34          240          67          371       252          606      182          158        77            60      15            94        22          150       57    

Brandenburg       2.359          902            60        13            28         4            72          13          168       108          165        56            48        28            18        4            20          3            17         5    

Braunschweig       1.677          536            60          9            21         3            45            6          163         95          128        21            20          8            21        1            14          1            24         9    

Bremen       1.924          623            73          9            24         4            58          13          103         66          136        27            22          8            34        4            20          5            20         2    

Celle       5.932       1.967          200        19            70       14          137          24          508       290          474      102            93        41            76      11            52          5            76       31    

Düsseldorf     12.270       4.143          333        50            69         8          217          50          548       279          729      192            96        31          104      17            78        15            98       32    

Frankfurt     18.437       6.567          575      107          104       18          238          70          660       384       1.028      322            98        49          115      25            86        13          116       53    

Freiburg       3.498       1.147          151        23            46         6            67          13          296       155          218        56            44        17            38      11            26          2            36         7    

Hamburg     10.231       3.448          250        41            55         7          131          35          270       170          454      112            48        15          102      21            66        14            76       32    

Hamm     13.772       4.282          526        82          188       30          382          66       1.196       647       1.223      236          277        97          142      24          153        19          181       69    

Karlsruhe       4.621       1.546          170        30            34         4            93          27          261       167          296        75            34        16            69      13            32          5            56       17    

Kassel       1.746          551            45        12            22         5            46            9          172         86          146        25            36        17            33        5            25          3            29       11    

Koblenz       3.311       1.070          140        28            45         7            92          16          295       139          235        44            51        18            71      15            40          9            50       23    

Köln     12.755       4.379          342        77          135       22          466          81          775       385          869      213          187        57          106      15          195        40          200       64    

Meckl.-Vorp.       1.552          511            34          2            32         6            49            6          119         63          131        36            45        19            30        5            22          2            19         4    

München     20.924       7.524          696      146          147       22          345          60          920       565       1.032      340            80        28          145      26            97        24          166       68    

Nürnberg       4.688       1.704          160        35            41         8          117          18          364       217          322        94            43        19            63      14            69        11            47       18    

Oldenburg       2.712          805          118        16            49         6            73          13          310       179          285        47            58        27            53        8            47          6            37         8    

Saarbrücken       1.432          486            47          8            11         2            31            5          113         63            78        25            18          8            30        7            13         -              19         6    

Sachsen       4.727       1.742          103        19            74       15          121          27          293       191          365      132            98        53            87      16            36          6            49       15    

Sachsen-Anh.       1.788          641            36          5            24         5            58            7          138         86          140        38            53        29            14        2            18          4            13         6    

Schleswig       3.898       1.221          100        19            64         6            86          14          385       195          254        45            69        28            46      13            30          2            35         7    

Stuttgart       7.327       2.321          163        33            65       14          170          32          466       262          479      121            66        27            87      10            57          7            61       23    

Thüringen       2.015          709            46          6            23         5            61          10          150         90          166        37            50        27            30        6            18          2            18         8    

Tübingen       2.048          591            66        11            21         1            42            5          207       105          163        27            31        14            23        4            19          4            19         6    

Zweibrücken       1.445          451            48        10            13         2            36            5          171         94          122        31            22        10            15        3            17          4            20         8    

Bundesgebiet 163.772 55.474 4.910 882 1.570 263 3.542 702 9.685 5.470 10.265 2.691 1.881 784 1.662 306 1.379 233 1.661 597 

Vorjahr 163.513 54.913 4.923 841 1.524 252 3.215 646 9.367 5.297 10.010 2.529 1.746 724 1.580 291 1.272 213 1.506 531 

Veränderung in % 0,16 1,02 -0,26 4,88 3,02 4,37 10,17 8,67 3,39 3,27 2,55 6,41 7,73 8,29 5,19 5,15 8,41 9,39 10,29 12,43 

InsR VersR MedRVerwR StrafR FamR ArbR

Fachanwälte zum 01.01.2016

SteuerRRechtsanwälte SozR
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH            46              8             -           -               -          -                1           -               -            -               -           -               -           -                1       -               -           -               -          -      

Bamberg       2.693          845            55        15            95       13            55            9            42         12              1         -                8          3            29        5              1          1            12         3    

Berlin     13.944       4.754          376      111          188       36          210          40            73         18              6          1          100        15            99      20            72        14            50       11    

Brandenburg       2.359          902            47        21            88       20            42            7            28         14              5          1              5          1            14        2             -           -                2        -      

Braunschweig       1.677          536            53        12            64         5            33            5            30         10             -           -              10          1            11       -                3          2              5         2    

Bremen       1.924          623            35        12            38         7            34            6            22           5            13          5            20          5            39        8              5          2              6        -      

Celle       5.932       1.967          158        34          187       20          108          10            82         21             -           -              16          2            70        5              7          1            18         4    

Düsseldorf     12.270       4.143          231        54          206       36          164          28            93         16            27          5            96        26            85      13            12          2            36         2    

Frankfurt     18.437       6.567          250        80          210       31          198          34          120         30            12         -              97        23          132      30            30          6            47         7    

Freiburg       3.498       1.147            91        18            86       11            84            9            70         17              2         -              13          6            53        6             -           -                6        -      

Hamburg     10.231       3.448          131        37            91       23          100          13            42         19            43          9          116        31          129      22            42        11            44         6    

Hamm     13.772       4.282          334        71          501       70          248          20          210         41            12          3            74        17          159      16            13          3            36         5    

Karlsruhe       4.621       1.546          118        24            82       18          102          14            77         28              3         -              36          7            67        7              5         -              26         4    

Kassel       1.746          551            40          9            58         5            40           -              27           8              2         -                1         -              13        1              3          1              4         1    

Koblenz       3.311       1.070            92        18          117       12            75          15            59         17              3         -              17          5            33        3              6          1            13         3    

Köln     12.755       4.379          327        73          339       50          199          15          194         52            25          4          115        30          121      18            34          2            53         4    

Meckl.-Vorp.       1.552          511            31          3            59         9            48            2            17           5             -           -                3          1            11       -                3          2              1        -      

München     20.924       7.524          340      129          349       74          307          50          204         61            22          6          223        76          181      33            58        13            68       15    

Nürnberg       4.688       1.704          121        38          143       25          115          16            63         25              7          2            21          5            65      14              3         -              18         2    

Oldenburg       2.712          805            70        24          132       24            70            6            53           3              5          1            16          4            41        7              4          1              6        -      

Saarbrücken       1.432          486            33          9            49         9            29            7            18           5              3          1              7          2            13        3              1          1              8         2    

Sachsen       4.727       1.742          128        49          188       33          142          21            29         11              3          2            17          4            65      14              8          1            14         5    

Sachsen-Anh.       1.788          641            47        13            81       13            34            4            16           9             -           -                1         -              10        1              2         -               -          -      

Schleswig       3.898       1.221          127        31          121       11            69            1            60         13              2          1            15          1            37        2              2         -                9         1    

Stuttgart       7.327       2.321          168        55          166       26          140          19            95         28              4          1            51        11            69        8            13          2            32         2    

Thüringen       2.015          709            40        11            87       18            52            6              9           5              1         -                7          2            25        4              3         -                3        -      

Tübingen       2.048          591            66        19            78       10            70            5            41         10              2         -                4          3            36        4              2          1            13         3    

Zweibrücken       1.445          451            50        11            73       12            27            3            33           7             -           -                4         -              11       -               -           -                9         2    

Bundesgebiet 163.772 55.474 3.559 981 3.876 621 2.796 365 1.807 490 203 42 1.093 281 1.619 246 332 67 539 84 

Vorjahr 163.513 54.913 3.284 896 3.591 564 2.678 345 1.629 429 186 36 1.019 259 1.483 217 292 63 480 75 

Veränderung in % 0,16 1,02 8,37 9,49 7,94 10,11 4,41 5,80 10,93 14,22 9,14 16,67 7,26 8,49 9,17 13,36 13,70 6,35 12,29 12,00 
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH            46              8              2         -               -          -               -             -               -            -      

Bamberg       2.693          845            20          4              2        -               -             -               -            -      

Berlin     13.944       4.754            87        27              5         1              3           -               -            -      

Brandenburg       2.359          902              6          2              2        -                2            1             -            -      

Braunschweig       1.677          536            11          3              5        -                1           -               -            -      

Bremen       1.924          623            21          3             -          -                3            1             -            -      

Celle       5.932       1.967            28          4            23         4              4           -                1           1    

Düsseldorf     12.270       4.143            66        19              4         1              9           -                4          -      

Frankfurt     18.437       6.567          109        31              3        -                6           -               -            -      

Freiburg       3.498       1.147            33        10              2        -                7            5             -            -      

Hamburg     10.231       3.448            46          7              1        -                5           -                2           1    

Hamm     13.772       4.282            76        16            17         4              6           -                3          -      

Karlsruhe       4.621       1.546            53          6              1         1              3            1             -            -      

Kassel       1.746          551            11          4             -          -               -             -               -            -      

Koblenz       3.311       1.070            18          4              1        -               -             -               -            -      

Köln     12.755       4.379            85        15            10         3              9           -               -            -      

Meckl.-Vorp.       1.552          511              3         -                6        -               -             -               -            -      

München     20.924       7.524          123        37            10         1            10            2             -            -      

Nürnberg       4.688       1.704            25          7              4        -                1           -               -            -      

Oldenburg       2.712          805            10          1            17         3              2            1             -            -      

Saarbrücken       1.432          486            14          2              1        -                1            1             -            -      

Sachsen       4.727       1.742            31        10              3        -                3            1              3          -      

Sachsen-Anh.       1.788          641              3         -                6         2             -             -               -            -      

Schleswig       3.898       1.221            14          1            14        -               -             -               -            -      

Stuttgart       7.327       2.321            74        16             -          -                6            2             -            -      

Thüringen       2.015          709              9          1              2        -               -             -               -            -      

Tübingen       2.048          591            28          3              3        -               -             -               -            -      

Zweibrücken       1.445          451              7          1              1        -               -             -               -            -      

Bundesgebiet 163.772 55.474 1.013 234 143 20 81 15 13 2 

Vorjahr 163.513 54.913 900 204 135 19 20 5 

Veränderung in % 0,16 1,02 12,56 14,71 5,93 5,26 305,00 200,00 
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